7%

U-21 Championship

2018/19 27th round, Match #157
Friday, 03.05.2019, 12:00, "Torpedo", Zaporizhzhia. 21°C. Spectators: 150

«Zoria» Luhansk

73 L. Felipe

32 Urata Itsuki

29  Sukhar Tymofii

9 Lytvyn Dmytro

25  Bilyi Maksym

91 Norton

62 Zahoruiko Ihor

74  Borysenko Vladyslav
67 Alefirenko Danyil
76  Shalfieiev Yehor (C)
35 Novikov Andrii

Substitutes

71  Khmelovskyi Danylo

42  Mylchenko Artem

86 Vovchenko Semen

34 Sukhina Yevhenii

61 Sandrak-Vinnytskyi Vladyslav
43 Reshetov lhor

Coach
Mykytin Volodymyr

Referee:
Bondarenko Dmytro
Assistant 1:

Voitiuk Oleksandr
Assistant 2:
Vysotskyi Volodymyr
4th Official:

Bohatyr Mykyta
Referee Observer:
Tsymbal Serhii

3:1

) 7 A

«Vorskla» Poltava

31
45
46
36
27
38
16
35
47
43
32

Riznyk Dmytro (C)
Melnychuk Maksym
Dubko Valerii
Taraduda Denys
Bykov Ivan
Cheliadin Artem
Kozyrenko Yurii
Mysyk Marian
Bilyi Artem
Chertkoiev Inal
Lyha Oleh

Substitutes

98
18
49
24
34

Vasetskyi Bohdan
Zaitsev Leonid
Chuiev Bohdan
Halata Denys
Mosiichuk Nazar

Coach
Krasnoporov Oleh

1/2



U-21 Championship, 2018/19, 27th round, Match #157
Friday, 03.05.2019, 12:00, "Torpedo", Zaporizhzhia. 21°C. Spectators: 150

«Zoria» Luhansk 301 «Vorskla» Poltava
5' ®) 35 Mysyk Marian
91 Norton 15'
\ 35 Mysyk Marian
27 N 18 Zaitsev Leonid
9 Lytvyn Dmytro 30
32' 46 Dubko Valerii
29 Sukhar Tymofii 33
62 Zahoruiko Ihor 38'
35 Novikov Andrii ~ (® 39'
25 Bilyi Maksym ,
86 Vovchenko Semen N 46
74 Borysenko Vladyslav 1 46'
61 Sandrak-Vinnytskyi Vladyslav
35 Novikov Andrii ,
42 Mylchenko Artem N 46
, 32 Lyha Oleh
26 N 24 Halata Denys
58' 36 Taraduda Denys
58' 31 Riznyk Dmytro
62 Zahoruiko lhor  (® 60'
61 Sandrak-Vinnytskyi Vladyslav = 70'
91 Norton (3 72'
, 43 Chertkoiev Inal
76 N 49 Chuiev Bohdan
, 46 Dubko Valerii
83 N 34 Mosiichuk Nazar
Legend
() Goal Yellow card i second yellow card . Red card
% Missed penalty 1l Substitution (8 Own goal &) Penalty
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